Square Flat Pan Fire Pits with Match Throw (MT)
Ignition & Pro Brass Snowflake Burners
 Installation and Operating Instructions
IF YOU CANNOT READ OR UNDERSTAND THESE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
DO NOT  ATTEMPT TO INSTALL OR OPERATE THIS APPLIANCE
Warning:  For Outdoor Use Only
INSTALLATION PRECAUTION:
 This fire pit requires a minimum 18-square inches (per side) of cross ventilation.
Failure to provide proper ventilation can void the warranty.
DO NOT DISCARD.  THIS MANUAL
HAS IMPORTANT OPERATING AND
MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS.
LEAVE WITH THE HOMEOWNER.
MODEL:
SERIAL #:
PN#90390
Models
N = Natural Gas
Models
P = Propane
Description
FPB-25SFPSSF18MT-N FPB-25SFPSSF18MT-P 18” Pro Snowflake Burner & 25” Square Flat Pan
FPB-30SFPSSF25MT-N FPB-30SFPSSF25MT-P 25” Pro Snowflake Burner & 30” Square Flat Pan
FPB-34SFPSSF25MT-N FPB-34SFPSSF25MT-P 25” Pro Snowflake Burner & 34” Square Flat Pan
FPB-40SFPSSF32MT-N FPB-40SFPSSF32MT-P 32” Pro Snowflake Burner & 40” Square Flat Pan
FPB-46SFPSSF32MT-N FPB-46SFPSSF32MT-P 32” Pro Snowflake Burner & 46” Square Flat Pan
These fire pits are manufactured from the factory as Natural or Propane Gas.
These are not convertible from one gas to another. Ensure you order the proper gas type before installing.
“PRO SERIES”
25” Burner

FF
REPLACEMENT PARTS
6 7
5
Drawings not to scale.
4
8 9
10
1 2 3
1 18” Pro Brass Snowflake Burner - Natural Gas 1 10902
1A 18” Pro Brass Snowflake Burner - Propane Gas 1 10903
2 25” Pro Brass Snowflake Burner - Natural Gas 1 10904
2A 25” Pro Brass Snowflake Burner - Propane Gas 1 10905
3 32” Pro Brass Snowflake Burner - Natural Gas 1 10906
3A 32” Pro Brass Snowflake Burner - Propane Gas 1 10907
4 25” Square Stainless Flat Pan 1 PAN-SS25SF
4A 30” Square Stainless Flat Pan 1 PAN-SS30SF
4B 34” Square Stainless Flat Pan 1 PAN-SS34SF
4C 40” Square Stainless Flat Pan 1 PAN-SS40SF
4D 46” Square Stainless Flat Pan 1 PAN-SS46SF
5 ½” Flex Gas Line (46-inch Length) 1 T-200-9898-46
6 ½” NPT Male to ½” Male Flare Fitting 1 U1-8D-S
7 ½” NPT Female to ½” Male Flare Fitting 1 U3-8D-S
8 Key Valve 1 BVL2S